
No. Pos Name Club Age Group Performance

HAVERING AC DAVE NAYLOR MEMORIAL OPEN MEETING Held at HORNCHURCH STADIUM 

Sunday 29th March 2026

T1.1 300m Hurdles - Female U16+

300HU16W 12 1 Abigail Adegite Have U16W 51.38

300HU16W 14 2 Autumn Eke-Aluong WGEL U16W 52.28

300HU16W 11 3 Amelie Shearing Have U16W 54.27

T1.2 300m Hurdles - Male U16

300HU16M 7 1 Jake Phillips Ashf U16M 41.83

300HU16M 5 2 Felix Churchill-Browne Chelm U16M 42.90

300HU16M 3 3 Nathan Hathaway Have U16M 45.50

300HU16M 4 4 Henry Langford Have U16M 47.75

300HU16M 2 5 George Rogers Have U16M 49.19

300HU16M 6 6 Kayden Kamany VPTH U16M 49.57

T1.2 300m Hurdles - Female U18 & U20W

300HSW 15 1 Amy Mansell Have U18W 47.28

300HSW 19 2 Amber Costello HAWC U20W 52.35

300HSW 16 3 Romy Holdsworth-O'Donnell Lewes U18W 55.97

T1.2 300m Hurdles - Male U18+

300HSM 9 1 Isaac Ogunlade Have SM 40.56

300HSM 10 2 Toby Bishop Have SM 42.41

300HU18M 8 3 Aiden Santer M&M U18M 42.61

T2.1 100m - Under 14 Girls Race 1 wind: 0.1

100 24 1 Ava McMillan Have U14G 13.48

100 33 2 Jessica Radcliffe HAWC U14G 13.59

100 37 3 Laila Baines Wimb U14G 14.74

100 34 4 Joanna Godwin Unatt U14G 15.12

100 32 5 Laila Tokura- Lareine Have U14G 15.47

T2.2 100m - Under 14 Girls Race 2 wind: -1.1

100 21 1 Thaila Hayes Have U14G 14.98

100 27 2 Andra Lungu Have U14G 15.05

100 36 3 Neriah Marcell-Eigbire VPTH U14G 15.31

100 20 4 Kyra Chujor Have U14G 15.69

100 25 5 Daisy Deadman Have U14G 15.92

T2.3 100m - Under 14 Girls Race 3 wind: 0.0

100 26 1 Amariah Oyelekan Have U14G 14.24

100 39 2 Ava Lynch Have U12G 15.15

100 22 3 Lordez Taylor-Thompson Have U14G 16.01

100 28 4 Talia-Mae Williams Have U14G 17.13

100 29 5 Libby Hearne Have U14G 18.50
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T2.4 100m - Under 14 Girls Race 4 wind: 0.0

100 35 1 Olivia Vaughan Have U14G 13.47

100 38 2 Elsa Lynes Unatt U14G 15.81

100 49 3 Adele Bartkute Unatt U14G 16.81

100 31 4 Bella Dodd Have U14G 17.57

100 30 5 Winnie Spence Have U14G 18.30

T2.5 100m - Under 14 Boys Race 1 wind: -0.8

100 47 1 Micah French VPTH U14B 12.78

100 48 2 Levi French VPTH U14B 12.83

100 44 3 Dre Dre Have U14B 12.96

100 43 4 Adeleke Adenuga Have U14B 13.34

100 40 5 Lawrence Fearon Have U14B 13.58

T2.6 100m - Under 14 Boys Race 2 wind: -0.3

100 41 1 Euan Cheesewright Have U14B 13.98

100 51 2 Joshua Nduka NEB U14B 14.47

100 45 3 Alex Wright B Beagles U14B 14.55

100 46 4 Toby Miller S'end U14B 14.67

100 42 5 Thomas Metham Have U14B 17.91

T2.7 100m - Under 14 Boys Race 3 wind: -0.2

100 52 1 Lennie Wright Have U12B 14.77

100 53 2 William West Have U12B 14.79

100 54 3 Luke Hathaway Have U12B 14.98

T2.8 100m - Under 16 Girls Race 1 wind: -1.3

100 76 1 Mercy Ojo VPTH U16W 13.04

100 72 2 Maya Kihogo HAWC U16W 13.15

100 69 3 Mya Larter VPTH U16W 13.50

100 57 4 Esther Olajide Have U16W 13.72

100 71 5 Amariah  Monney VPTH U16W 13.88

100 74 6 Angel Akinwumi VPTH U16W 13.98

T2.9 100m - Under 16 Girls Race 2 wind: -1.3

100 59 1 Siobhan Etemadi Have U16W 13.51

100 63 2 Keira Senior Have U16W 13.57

100 58 3 Nailah Enobakhare Have U16W 14.46

100 56 4 Ruby Wealleans Have U16W 14.49

T2.10 100m - Under 16 Girls Race 3 wind: -0.7

100 67 1 Cherri Moss Chelm U16W 14.26

100 66 2 Danielle Adeyinka Have U16W 14.30

100 61 3 Mia Borisova Have U16W 14.49

100 68 4 Maya Colese-Siklodi Chelm U16W 14.78

100 55 5 Tomiwa Holloway Have U16W 15.26
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T2.11 100m - Under 16 Girls Race 4 wind: -0.3

100 77 1 Isabella Bryant-Afriyie Have U16W 13.49

100 64 2 Samanta Karablikovaite Have U16W 14.34

100 73 3 Taylor Teniola Have U16W 14.89

100 65 4 Ria-simone Sandu-Nelson Have U16W 14.92

100 70 5 Evie Tasneem Bas U16W 15.41

100 62 6 Safia Kadar Have U16W 15.56

T2.12 100m - Under 16 Boys Race 1 wind: -1.0

100 91 1 George Hill S'end U16M 11.59

100 96 2 Amari Afedzie VPTH U16M 12.20

100 88 3 Jacob Orgles Chelm U16M 12.71

100 93 4 Joseph Olaoluwabowale B Beagles U16M 13.41

100 89 5 Kazi Ayan Unatt U16M 13.56

T2.13 100m - Under 16 Boys Race 2 wind: -1.6

100 85 1 Sonny Hurrell Have U16M 12.30

100 86 2 Zephaniah Smith Have U16M 12.66

100 94 3 Riley Gibbs Thurr U16M 13.26

100 90 4 Wonderful Folahan VPTH U16M 14.06

T3.1 100m - Under 18 Women & above Race 1 wind: 0.5

100 84 1 Cassie Campbell Have SW 13.35

100 83 2 Stephanie Osuala Have U20W 13.36

100 15 3 Amy Mansell Have U18W 13.38

T3.2 100m - Under 18 Women & above Race 2 wind: -0.2

100 80 1 Stephanie Smith Chelm U18W 13.28

100 81 2 Sarah Omoake VPTH U18W 13.74

100 78 3 Christine Atumonyogo Have U18W 13.79

100 82 4 Isabella Hatfield Herts P U18W 14.03

T3.3 100m - Under 18 Men & above Race 1 wind: -1.1

100 97 1 Ryan Alexander Have U18M 11.41

100 99 2 Nathan Graham NEB U18M 11.50

100 98 3 Jack Warren-Gunn Chelm U18M 11.57

100 107 4 Gabriel Ekpa NEB SM 11.60

100 101 5 Alfie Kenlin HAWC U18M 11.85

100 104 6 Joseph Brunton Thurr SM 12.61

T3.5 100m - Under 18 Men & above Race 2 wind: -0.2

100 100 1 Kether Bisong Unatt U18M 12.18

100 106 2 Olatunde Akerele Thurr SM 12.47

100 108 3 Ridwan Ali NEB SM 12.56

100 103 4 Carl Chapman Thurr U20M 12.76

100 102 5 Ridwan Sodunke Bas U18M 12.79

100 105 6 Scott Thrush Thurr M35 13.47
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T4.1 1500m - Under 14 Girls & Boys

1500 180 1 James Fenn Have U14B 5:02.45

1500 172 2 River Reeve Col H U14G 5:05.27

1500 168 3 Phoebe Thomas Thurr U14G 5:08.41

1500 167 4 Darcy Davies Have U14G 5:16.35

1500 124 5 Molly Jenkinson-Smith Have U14G 5:17.17

1500 52 6 Lennie Wright Have U12B 5:27.07

1500 181 7 George Biggane Have U14B 5:36.14

1500 170 8 Isla Sandford Thurr U14G 5:40.77

1500 42 9 Thomas Metham Have U14B 5:58.15

T4.2 1500m - Under U16 & Under 18 Girls

1500 179 1 Evangeline Warn B Beagles U18W 4:58.81

1500 177 2 Orla Friel Have U18W 5:01.37

1500 176 3 Isla Young Bas U16W 5:04.23

1500 175 4 Isabella Gonsalves SS U16W 5:05.27

1500 174 5 Orla Sutcliffe Col H U16W 5:32.62

1500 178 6 Evie Gowers Brain U18W 5:44.48

1500 173 7 Holly Mason-Hughes Have U16W 6:00.52

T4.3 1500m - Under 16 Men

1500 185 1 Austin Gibbs GYAC U16M 4:34.47

1500 184 2 Freddie Scorey-Hall Have U16M 4:39.74

1500 187 3 Ollie Johnson B Beagles U16M 4:41.23

1500 163 4 Hayden Preston Col H U16M 4:42.20

1500 186 5 William Godsave Lough U16M 4:43.81

1500 183 6 Callum Millard Jennings Have U16M 4:57.67

T5.1 1500m - Under 18 and above Men

1500 192 1 James Stewart Have SM 4:11.57

1500 189 2 Shea Sweeney Have U18M 4:12.26

1500 188 3 Aidan Doherty Have U18M 4:15.45

1500 191 4 Caleb Lee Col H U20M 4:30.80

1500 190 5 Liam Battrum Have U18M 5:06.56

T6.1 300m - Under 16 Girls

300 110 1 Alaia Ajanlekoko Gomendio VPTH U16W 42.40

300 109 2 Millie Cook Have U16W 43.64

300 111 3 Miaa Gardner-Grant VPTH U16W 45.07

300 113 4 Hannah Nunes NEB U16W 45.47

300 112 5 Bernice Afonso HAWC U16W 46.49
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T6.2 300m - Under 16 Boys

400 91 1 George Hill S'end U16M 37.84

400 119 2 Kaden Nelson-Gursoy WGEL U16M 39.95

400 3 3 Nathan Hathaway Have U16M 40.90

400 2 4 George Rogers Have U16M 43.51

T7.1 400m - Under 18 Girls

400 114 1 Jessie Lynes Have U18W 66.95

T7.2 400m - Under 18 & above males

400 121 1 Joseph Stauch VPTH U18M 54.81

400 100 2 Kether Bisong Unatt U18M 56.72

400 122 3 Kamal Ogunlola NEB U18M 59.83

400 105 4 Scott Thrush Thurr M35 60.86

T8.1 75m Hurdles - Under 14 Girls wind: -1.6

75HU14G 126 1 Ammarah Marshalleck WGEL U14G 12.30

75HU14G 125 2 Davina Oladele Thurr U14G 12.71

75HU14G 127 3 Kehanique Lowe WGEL U14G 12.97

75HU14G 128 4 Aimee Barr M&M U14G 13.69

75HU14G 123 5 Lucy Tregidgo Have U14G 13.96

75HU14G 124 5 Molly Jenkinson-Smith Have U14G 16.31

T8.2 80m Hurdles - Under 16 Girls Race 1 wind: -0.5

80HU16G 59 1 Siobhan Etemadi Have U16W 12.33

80HU16G 130 2 Zhane Pilgrim VPTH U16W 12.65

80HU16G 132 3 Chloe Allam Chelm U16W 12.98

80HU16G 129 4 Omezirim Nwapa Have U16W 13.18

T8.3 80m Hurdles - Under 16 Girls Race 2 wind: -0.6

80HU16G 67 1 Cherri Moss Chelm U16W 13.08

80HU16G 131 2 Shindara Ayo-Adeyemo Chelm U16W 13.60

80HU16G 68 2 Maya Colese-Siklodi Chelm U16W DNF

T8.4 80m Hurdles Under 14 Boys wind: -0.8

80HU14M 1 1 Jacob Allam Chelm U14B 13.2

80HU14M 43 2 Adeleke Adenuga Have U14B 15.4

80HU14M 45 3 Alex Wright B Beagles U14B 15.4

80HU14M 138 4 Oliver Nevill B Beagles U14B 16.9
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T8.5 100m Hurdles Under 16 Boys wind: 0.9

100HU16M 141 1 Oliver Jones Chelm U16M 14.60

100HU16M 140 2 Rehan Syed Have U16M 15.44

100HU16M 139 3 Derin Okubanjo Have U16M 16.59

100HU16M 5 4 Felix Churchill-Browne Chelm U16M 22.18

T9.1 100m Hurdles - U18 & Senior Women wind: -1.0

100HU18W 135 1 Alice Coshell Thurr U18W 14.49

100HW 136 2 Chloe Williams Have SW 14.50

100HU18W 133 3 Oma Nwapa Have U18W 15.86

100HU18W 134 4 Dakota Sladden Bas U18W 17.03

T10.1 200m - Under 14 Girls Race 1 wind: -0.7

200 24 1 Ava McMillan Have U14G 27.76

200 20 2 Kyra Chujor Have U14G 32.65

200 144 3 Isla Herrera Have U14G 32.83

200 22 4 Lordez Taylor-Thompson Have U14G 35.59

T10.2 200m - Under 14 Girls Race 2 wind: -0.7

200 35 1 Olivia Vaughan Have U14G 27.81

200 125 2 Davina Oladele Thurr U14G 29.09

200 34 3 Joanna Godwin Unatt U14G 33.59

200 143 4 Maisie Hare Have U14G 37.17

T10.3 200m - Under 14 Girls Race 3 wind: -0.6

200 26 1 Amariah Oyelekan Have U14G 29.49

200 146 2 Eliora Oluwatamilore Olatunji Unatt U14G 31.85

200 147 3 Macey Pitts Have U14G 32.55

200 145 4 Myla Carter Have U14G 33.14

200 49 5 Adele Bartkute Unatt U14G 35.77

T10.4 200m - Under 14 Boys Race 1 wind: 0.4

200 160 1 Max Cheetham B Beagles U14B 24.33

200 156 2 Elijah Lowe Have U14B 25.53

200 1 3 Jacob Allam Chelm U14B 27.78

T10.5 200m - Under 14 Boys Race 2 wind: -1.1

200 47 1 Micah French VPTH U14B 26.35

200 48 2 Levi French VPTH U14B 26.80

200 40 3 Lawrence Fearon Have U14B 28.71

200 158 4 Adelana Adenuga Have U14B 33.41

T10.6 200m - Under 14 Boys Race 3 wind: -0.9

200 159 1 Oliver Gorman VPTH U14B 30.13

200 46 2 Toby Miller S'end U14B 31.72

200 157 3 Samuel Paul Have U14B 37.71
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T10.7 200m - Under 16 Girls Race 1 wind: -0.6

200 72 1 Maya Kihogo HAWC U16W 27.15

200 109 2 Millie Cook Have U16W 27.61

200 149 3 Ariette Lombadzi-Shekahungu VPTH U16W 30.28

T10.8 200m - Under 16 Girls Race 2 wind: 0.5

200 63 1 Keira Senior Have U16W 29.35

200 64 2 Samanta Karablikovaite Have U16W 29.90

200 150 3 Amira Bryant-Afriyie Have U16W 31.50

T10.9 200m - Under 16 Boys wind: -0.5

200 86 1 Zephaniah Smith Have U16M 25.64

200 93 2 Joseph Olaoluwabowale B Beagles U16M 26.39

200 88 3 Jacob Orgles Chelm U16M 27.03

200 163 4 Hayden Preston Col H U16M 27.56

T11.1 200m - Under 18W & above wind: 0.3

200 152 1 Betsy Agboola VPTH U18W 26.13

200 153 2 Emily Sharpe Orion SW 27.23

200 84 3 Cassie Campbell Have SW 27.31

200 151 4 Daisy Willingale B Beagles U18W 27.40

200 79 5 Kara Adegite Have U18W 28.28

T11.2 200m - Under 18M & above wind: -1.0

200 98 1 Jack Warren-Gunn Chelm U18M 23.47

200 166 2 Philemon Hailu VPTH U20M 24.71

200 165 3 Edgar Wetherell VPTH U18M 25.41

200 164 4 Reggie Marshall Have U18M 26.04

200 102 5 Ridwan Sodunke Bas U18M 26.86

T12.1 800m - Under 14 Girls

800 263 1 Violet Everett Have U14G 2:32.44

800 128 2 Aimee Barr M&M U14G 2:37.98

800 268 3 Chloe-Anne Howard S'end U14G 2:38.99

800 269 4 Rosie Barron WGEL U14G 2:43.61

800 123 5 Lucy Tregidgo Have U14G 2:45.59

800 267 6 Esther Oyemike Have U14G 2:46.14

800 39 7 Ava Lynch Have U12G 2:46.15

800 146 8 Eliora Oluwatamilore Olatunji Unatt U14G 2:47.04

800 266 9 Isobel Harding Have U14G 2:49.49

800 265 10 Emilia Curley Have U14G 2:49.90

800 272 11 Emelia Fairbank Col H U14G 2:53.90

800 144 12 Isla Herrera Have U14G 2:59.93
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T12.2 800m - Under 14 Boys

800 290 1 Austin Broadhurst Have U14B 2:24.89

800 289 2 Joseph Legg Have U14B 2:39.88

800 54 3 Luke Hathaway Have U12B 2:40.61

800 294 4 Thomas Layton SS U14B 2:42.79

800 158 5 Adelana Adenuga Have U14B 2:47.88

800 270 6 Mollie Curtis Bas U14G 2:49.29

800 292 7 Tomiwa Okubanjo Have U14B 2:51.80

800 293 8 Joe Featherstone Have U14B 2:52.47

T12.3 800m - Under 16 Girls

800 282 1 Lorna Longley Bas U16W 2:17.09

800 300 2 Keira Nix Bas U16W 2:17.36

800 109 3 Millie Cook Have U16W 2:32.11

800 283 4 Evelyn Clapp Col H U16W 2:35.13

800 278 5 Ella Simpson Col H U16W 2:36.16

800 298 6 Anna Regan Bas U16W 2:40.61

800 281 7 Nancy Garner Col H U16W 2:43.05

800 277 8 Isla Barron WGEL U16W 2:51.66

T12.4 800m - Under 16 Boys

800 394 1 William Hughes B Beagles U16M 2:10.66

800 395 2 Izaak Sands Bas U16M 2:10.91

800 295 3 Jake Tregidgo Have U16M 2:13.84

800 299 4 Aidan Fairfax Have U16M 2:18.00

800 393 5 Dexter Haynes SS U16M 2:18.50

800 297 6 Stephen Hunt Have U16M 2:20.45

800 391 7 Theo Copsey S'end U16M 2:51.55

800 3 8 Nathan Hathaway Have U16M 2:23.27

800 392 9 Daniel Smith Chelm U16M 2:28.84

800 2 10 George Rogers Have U16M 2:29.46

800 296 11 Cruz Carvell Have U16M 2:30.69

800 389 12 Thomas Swan Have U16M 2:34.05

800 390 13 Cameron Smith Have U16M 2:36.87

800 387 14 Dominic Bacon Have U16M 2:40.58

T13.1 800m - Under 18 above Mixed

800 397 1 Connor Peck Ipsw J U20M 1:58.67

800 396 2 Stephen Bradley Bas U18M 2:04.33

800 400 3 Patrick Croker NEB SM 2:04.41

800 399 4 Nathan Hart Have U20M 2:13.21

800 284 5 Dorka Bakler-Kugler Bas U18W 2:13.22

800 398 6 Matthew Peck Ipsw J U20M 2:26.71

800 286 7 Beatrice Sivyer Have U20W 2:28.83

800 285 8 Poppy Pepper Bas U18W 2:29.93

800 287 9 Rebecca O'Rourke Have SW 2:51.77
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Hammer - Mixed

HT2K 350 1 Jessica Phillips Ashf U14G 26.11

HT3K 361 1 Madison Poulter Chelm U18W 36.87

HT3K 358 2 Lila Chapelhow Have U18W 34.17

HT3K 356 3 Kiera Edmunds Thurr U16W 19.81

HT4K 366 1 Laureen Okoghenu VPTH U20W 44.67

HT4K 376 1 Charlie Taylor SS U16M 35.29

HT4K 375 2 Carter Williams Bas U16M 32.17

HT4K 378 3 Jayden Ofili Bas U16M 29.82

HT5K 381 1 Sam Johnson Have U18M 46.80

Long Jump -  Pool 1 - Under 14s & Under 16s

LJ 130 1 Zhane Pilgrim VPTH U16W 5.13

LJ 61 2 Mia Borisova Have U16W 4.31

LJ 24 3 Ava McMillan Have U14G 4.28

LJ 58 4 Nailah Enobakhare Have U16W 4.25

LJ 39 5 Ava Lynch Have U12G 3.61

LJ 27 6 Andra Lungu Have U14G 3.36

LJ 145 7 Myla Carter Have U14G 3.28

LJ 20 8 Kyra Chujor Have U14G 3.13

LJ 22 9 Lordez Taylor-Thompson Have U14G 3.04

LJ 5 1 Felix Churchill-Browne Chelm U16M 5.52

LJ 139 2 Derin Okubanjo Have U16M 4.33

LJ 41 3 Euan Cheesewright Have U14B 4.20

LJ 54 4 Luke Hathaway Have U12B 4.00

LJ 371 5 Aj Gray Have U14B 3.78

LJ 52 6 Lennie Wright Have U12B 3.70

LJ 53 7 William West Have U12B 3.03

LJ 42 8 Thomas Metham Have U14B 2.64

LJ 137 9 Patrick Connor B Beagles U14B 2.39
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Long Jump - Pool 2 - Mixed

LJ 85 1 Sonny Hurrell Have U16M 5.63

LJ 69 2 Mya Larter VPTH U16W 4.75

LJ 129 3 Omezirim Nwapa Have U16W 4.64

LJ 33 4 Jessica Radcliffe HAWC U14G 4.16

LJ 154 5 Jack Rushworth Have U14B 3.84

LJ 36 6 Neriah Marcell-Eigbire VPTH U14G 3.46

LJ 45 7 Alex Wright B Beagles U14B 3.39

LJ 25 8 Daisy Deadman Have U14G 3.33

LJ 355 9 Isabelle  Moore Have U16W 3.28

LJ 135 1 Alice Coshell Thurr U18W 5.56

LJ 165 2 Edgar Wetherell VPTH U18M 5.50

LJ 133 3 Oma Nwapa Have U18W 5.08

LJ 134 4 Dakota Sladden Bas U18W 5.00

LJ 362 5 Martha Fuller Thurr U18W 4.43

LJ 347 6 Ellen  Moore Have U18W 3.31

Shot - All

SP2.72K 21 1 Thaila Hayes Have U14G 7.26

SP2.72K 27 2 Andra Lungu Have U14G 6.23

SP2.72K 167 3 Darcy Davies Have U14G 5.22

SP3K 66 1 Danielle Adeyinka Have U16W 7.65

SP3K 360 1 Eboni Roach Have U18W 12.00

SP3K 370 1 Mason Alexander Have U14B 6.14

SP3K 157 2 Samuel Paul Have U14B 5.45

SP3K 137 3 Patrick Connor B Beagles U14B 3.14

SP4K 372 1 Ameer Salaam Have U16M 16.02

SP4K 375 2 Carter Williams Bas U16M 10.40

SP4K 379 3 Simon Olabisi Unatt U16M 9.21

SP5K 381 1 Sam Johnson Have U18M 14.39

SP7.26K 384 1 Spencer Lynn Bas SM 7.05
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Discus - All

DT1K 369 1 Katie Ennis Have SW 33.42

DT1K 360 2 Eboni Roach Have U18W 30.06

DT1K 361 3 Madison Poulter Chelm U18W 28.47

DT1K 354 4 Jessica Arnold WGEL U16W 25.40

DT1K 359 5 Clare Coogan Have U18W 23.27

DT1K 277 6 Isla Barron WGEL U16W 22.65

DT1K 298 7 Anna Regan Bas U16W 17.76

DT1K 55 8 Tomiwa Holloway Have U16W 16.29

DT1K 353 9 Maddie Moss Chelm U16W 14.46

DT1.25K 378 1 Jayden Ofili Bas U16M 32.05

DT1.25K 375 2 Carter Williams Bas U16M 30.46

DT1.25K 374 3 Arron Watson Bas U16M 29.16

DT1.5K 164 1 Reggie Marshall Have U18M 32.00

DT2K 384 1 Spencer Lynn Bas SM 28.08

High Jump Pool 1

HJ 144 1 Isla Herrera Have U14G 1.35

HJ 57 2 Esther Olajide Have U16W 1.35

HJ 138 3 Oliver Nevill B Beagles U14B 1.30

HJ 267 4 Esther Oyemike Have U14G 1.25

HJ 26 5 Amariah Oyelekan Have U14G 1.25

HJ 147 6 Macey Pitts Have U14G 1.20

HJ 49 7 Adele Bartkute Unatt U14G 1.05

HJ 50 8 Damon Ford B Beagles U14B 1.00

High Jump Pool 2

HJ 382 1 Bode Thompson Have U18M 1.75

HJ 386 2 Oscar Watson Gjesdal Harr SM 1.75

HJ 97 3 Ryan Alexander Have U18M 1.75

HJ 12 4= Abigail Adegite Have U16W 1.50

HJ 4 4= Henry Langford Have U16M 1.50

HJ 43 6 Adeleke Adenuga Have U14B 1.45

Javelin - Pool 1

JT400 351 1 Sophia Karim Have U14G 26.10

JT400 348 2 Keira Attwood-Kelly Have U14G 25.23

JT400 269 3 Rosie Barron WGEL U14G 14.38

JT400 349 4 Alice Jones Have U14G 11.58

JT500 41 1 Euan Cheesewright Have U14B 23.61

JT500 356 2 Kiera Edmunds Thurr U16W 23.45

JT500 371 3 Aj Gray Have U14B 21.67

JT500 277 4 Isla Barron WGEL U16W 20.01
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JT500 353 5 Maddie Moss Chelm U16W 17.02

JT600 377 1 John Coshell Thurr U16M 40.97

JT600 374 2 Arron Watson Bas U16M 34.81

JT600 373 3 Reuben McDermott Have U16M 32.70
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Javelin - Pool 2

JT800 383 1 James Gillett Have U20M 34.31

JT800 384 2 Spencer Lynn Bas SM 27.70

JT700 380 1 Samuel Burdett Have U18M 49.49

JT600 385 1 Clifford Rabess Unatt M60 21.70

JT500 357 1 Jessica Page Have U18W 33.75

JT500 133 2 Oma Nwapa Have U18W 21.70

JT500 363 3 Evie Curtis Bas U18W 19.19

Triple Jump Under 16 and above

TJ 368 1 Nereci Da Silva VPTH U20W 11.54

TJ 165 2 Edgar Wetherell VPTH U18M 11.29

TJ 139 3 Derin Okubanjo Have U16M 11.21

TJ 151 4 Daisy Willingale B Beagles U18W 10.71

TJ 140 5 Rehan Syed Have U16M 10.48

TJ 83 6 Stephanie Osuala Have U20W 10.13

TJ 367 7 Akiko Findlay Have U20W 9.93

TJ 364 8 Indiana Cyrus VPTH U18W 9.34

TJ 70 9 Evie Tasneem Bas U16W 8.70


